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NAVARRO COUNTY COMMISSIONER'S COURT 

A Regular meeting of the Navarro County Commissioner's Court was held on Monday, 
the 13th, day of April, 2020 at 10:00 a.m., in the Commissioners Courtroom of the 
Navarro County Courthouse 300 W. 3,d Ave., in Corsicana, Texas. Presiding Judge HM 
Davenport Jr., Commissioners present Jason Grant, Eddie Perry, Eddie Moore, and James 
Olsen. 

I. 10:00 A.M. Motion to convene by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Moore 
Carried unanimously 

2. Opening prayer by Comm. Olsen 

3. Pledge of Allegiance 

4. Public Comment -no comments 

Consent Agenda 

Motion to approve consent agenda items 5-9 by Comm. Perry sec by Comm. 
Grant 
Carried unanimously 

5. Motion to approve and pay bills as submitted by the County Auditor, including 
Current bills (paid 4/13/2020) TO WIT PG 592-616 

6. Motion to approve accepting to pay bills for CSCD without Purchase Orders on 
April 13,2020 TO WIT PG 617-617A 

7. Motion to approve accepting to pay bills for NCSO without Purchase Orders on 
April 13,2020 TO WIT PG 618-625 

8. Motion to approve accepting to pay bills for PCT. 3 without Purchase Orders on 
April 13, 2020 TO WIT PG 626-628 

9. Motion to approve accepting to pay bills for District Court without Purchase 
Orders on April 13,202 TO WIT PG 629-63/ 

Action Items 

10. No action taken on Bum Ban-(bum ban is off) 
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II. Motion to approve Navarro County Stay Home Stay Safe Emergency Declaration 
and Extended Order dated April 8, 2020 at II :30 A.M. and ending at II :59 P.M. 
April 30, 2020 for COVID-19 by Comm. Grant sec by Comm. Perry 
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 632-641 

12. Motion to approve Tax Collection Report for February 2020, Mike Dowd by 
Comm. Moore sec by Comm. Olsen TO WIT PG 642-648 
Carried unanimously 

13. Motion to approve Resolution for Tax Abatement between Navarro County, and 
Brick Street Holdings LLC by Comm. Grant sec by Comm. Perry 
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 649-659 

14. Motion to approve Texoma HIDTA for the purchase of Blue Ridge Armor WMX­
I Ballistic Shield in the amount of $28,203.20 from Lionheart Alliance LLC by 
Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Moore TO WIT PG 660-664 
Carried unanimously 

15. Motion to approve the boundary changes for the Angus VFD to include all the 
City limits of Angus by Comm. Moore sec by Comm. Grant 
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 664 

16. 10:22 A.M. Motion to go into Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas 
Government Code Section 551.074 to discuss Personnel Policy on Administrative 
Pay and adding infectious Disease Control Policy to Employee Handbook by 
Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Moore 
Carried unanimously 

10:37 A.M. Motion to come out of Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas 
Government Code Section 551.074 to discuss Personnel Policy on Administrative 
Pay and adding infectious Disease Control Policy to Employee Handbook by 
Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Moore 
Carried unanimously 

17. Motion to go approve action taken in Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas 
Government Code Section 551.074 to discuss Personnel Policy on Administrative 
Pay and adding infectious Disease Control Policy to Employee Handbook 
(I) In the event of a health care emergency or other disaster declaration in 

Navarro County, prior approval to exceed 80 hours is not required. (2) adding 
Infectious Disease Control Policy to Employee Handbook by Comm. Olsen sec 
by Comm. Grant TO WIT PG 665-669 
Carried unanimously 



18. Motion to adjourn by Comm. Grant sec Comm. Perry 
Carried unanimously 
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1, Sherry Dowd, Navarro County Clerk, Attest that the Foregoing is a true and accurate 
accounting of the Commissioners Courts authorized proceeding for April (3lh , 2020. 

31h day of April 2020. 



• ::) 

GENERAL FUND 

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT NAME VP DATE DATE TBP PONO AMOUNT 

A & D TESTS INC 7 2020101·401·410 PROFESSIONAL SER 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 459.20 
A·1 FIRE & SECURITY 7 2020101·512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 1,595.00 
A-1 FIRE & SECURITY 7 2020101-512-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310877 420.00 
A-1 FIRE & SECURITY 7 2020 101-512-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310877 15.00 
ACTION SIGN & BANNER 7 2020 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310916 200.00 

~ ACTION SIGN & BANNER 7 2020 101·560·445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310916 200.00 

~ ACTION SIGN & BANNER 7 2020 101·560·445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310916 200.00 

'<') AKV PLUMBING CONTRAC 7 2020 101·512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310832 332.46 
AKV PLUMBING CONTRAC 7 2020 101·512·445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310832 415.50 
AKV PLUMBING CONTRAC 7 2020101·512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310750 577.28 
AKV PLUMBING CONTRAC 7 2020 101·512·445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310750 346.25 
AMAZON/SYNCB 7 2020101·512·321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310654 13.93 
AMAZON/SYNCB 7 2020101·512·321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310654 5.99 
AMAZON/SYNCB 7 2020101·561·321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310747 189.95 
AMAZON/SYNCB 7 2020101·561·446 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310783 199.99 
AMAZON/SYNCB 7 2020101·512-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310636 199.00 
AMAZON/SYNCB 7 2020101·560-321 OPERATING SUPPLI 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310636 320.97 
AMERICAN FORENSICS, 7 2020 101-406-487 AUTOPSY 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 1,900.00 
AMG PRINTING & MAILI 7 2020101·409·491 ELECTION CONTRAC 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310587 106.38 
AMG PRINTING & MAILI 7 2020101·409-311 VOTER REGISTRATI 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310258 611.00 
AMY CHAVEZ 7 2020101-572·428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC 4/3/2020 4/13/2020 50.60 
AVENU INSIGHTS & ANA 7 2020101-403·410 PROFESSIONAL SER 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 3,325.00 
AVENU INSIGHTS & ANA 7 2020 101·403-410 PROFESSIONAL SER 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 (880.50) 
AVENU INSIGHTS & ANA 7 2020 101·403·410 PROFESSIONAL SER 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 3,524.50 
AVENU INSIGHTS & ANA 7 2020101·403·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/9/2020 4/13/2020 150.00 
B & G AUTO PARTS 7 2020 101·560·444 VEHICLE MAl NT. S 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 309739 50.00 
B & G AUTO PARTS 7 2020 101·560·444 VEHICLE MAl NT. S 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 309739 71.00 
B & G AUTO PARTS 7 2020101-560-444 VEHICLE MAl NT. S 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 309739 60.00 
B & G AUTO PARTS 7 2020 101·560·444 VEHICLE MAl NT. S 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310865 134.95 
B & G AUTO PARTS 7 2020101·560-444 VEHICLE MAl NT. S 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310838 128.95 



B & G AUTO PARTS 7 2020 101·560-444 VEHICLE MAl NT. S 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310883 26.85 
B & G AUTO PARTS 7 2020 101·560-444 VEHICLE MAl NT. S 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310883 23.00 
BEATY & SIPES LAW, P 7 2020 101·435·411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 687.50 
BEATY & SIPES LAW, P 7 2020 101·425·411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 100.00 
BEATY & SIPES LAW, P 7 2020 101·435·485 OTHER LITIGATION 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 2.00 
BEATY & SIPES LAW, P 7 2020101·435·411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 487.50 

;J BEATY & SIPES LAW, P 7 2020101·435·411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 387.50 
BEATY & SIPES LAW, P 7 2020101·435-411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 287.50 

C") BEATY & SIPES LAW, P 7 2020 101-430-485 OTHER LITIGATION 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 3.00 
BEATY & SIPES LAW, P 7 2020 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 812.50 
BLACKFORD PRINTING C 7 2020101·435·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 294.00 
BOB BARKER COMPANY I 7 2020101·512·330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310830 1,614.90 
BROOKS·JEFFREY MARKE 7 2020101·512·457 MAINT CONTRACT· 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 300.00 
BROOKS·JEFFREY MARKE 7 2020101·512·457 MAINT CONTRACT· 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 250.00 
CALDWELL COUNTRY CHE 7 2020 101·560·575 MACHINERY & EQUI 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310520 33,970.00 
CALDWElL COUNTRY CHE 7 2020101·560·575 MACHINERY & EQUI 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310520 33,970.00 
CALDWELL COUNTRY CHE 7 2020 101·560·575 MACHINERY & EQUI 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310520 33,970.00 
CANON FINANCIAL SERV 7 2020 101·403·440 COPIER RENTAL 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 394.09 
CENTRAL LINEN SERVIC 7 2020101·410·330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 66.00 
CERDANTINC 7 2020 101·407·320 OPERATING EQUIPM 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310854 807.00 
CHUCK'S PAINT & BODY 7 2020 101·560·445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310917 3,128.87 
CHUCK'S PAINT & BODY 7 2020 101·560·445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310917 1,863.50 
CHUCK'S PAINT & BODY 7 2020 101·560·445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310917 745.00 
CHUCK'S PAINT & BODY 7 2020 101·560·445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310917 2,742.35 
CLEAR SIGNAL RADIO 7 2020101·568·321 MAINTENANCE 5UPP 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310836 90.00 
CLEAR SIGNAL RADIO 7 2020101·568·321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310836 15.00 
COMPLETE SUPPLY INC 7 2020101·410·330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310824 187.28 
COMPLETE SUPPLY INC 7 2020101·410·330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310824 233.12 
COMPLETE SUPPLY INC 7 2020101·410-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310824 70.61 
COMPLETE SUPPLY INC 7 2020101·410·330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310824 50.00 
COPY CENTER 7 2020101·512·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310630 23.9S 
COPY CENTER 7 2020101·512·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310934 2.10 
COPY CENTER 7 2020101·512·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310934 44.70 
CORSICANA GERANIUM G 7 2020 101·411·454 MAINT CONTRACT· 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 300.00 



CORSICANA GERANIUM G 7 2020101·410·454 MAINT CONTRACT· 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 100.00 
CORSICANA GERANIUM G 7 2020101·413·454 MAINT CONTRACT· 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 350.00 
CORSICANA GERANIUM G 7 2020 101·410·454 MAINT CONTRACT - 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 lS0.00 
CORSICANA GERANIUM G 7 2020101-410·454 MAl NT CONTRACT - 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 650.00 
DAMARA H. WATKINS 7 2020101·430·485 OTHER LITIGATION 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 10.00 
DAMARA H. WATKINS 7 2020101·430·411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 525.00 

~ 
DAMARA H. WATKINS 7 2020 101·430·411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 425.00 

~ 
DAMARA H. WATKINS 7 2020101·430·485 OTHER LITIGATION 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 10.00 

\ 
DAMARA H. WATKINS 7 2020101·430·411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 1,275.00 
DAMARA H. WATKINS 7 2020 101·435·485 OTHER LITIGATION 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 10.00 
DAMARA H. WATKINS 7 2020 101-435·411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 950.00 
DAMARA H. WATKINS 7 2020101·425·411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 200.00 
DAMARA H. WATKINS 7 2020 101·435·411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 575.00 
DAVID L HODGES 7 2020101·430·413 VISITING JUDGES 4/9/2020 4/13/2020 77.0S 
DEALERS ELECTRICAL S 7 2020101·512-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310304 15.00 
DEALERS ELECTRICAL S 7 2020101-S12-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310884 63.30 
DEALERS ElECTRICAL S 7 2020101·512·321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310859 297.20 
DEALERS ELECTRICAL S 7 2020101-512-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310859 217.44 
DELL MARKETING L P 7 2020101-560·390 COMPUTER SUPPLIE 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310860 39.55 
DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 7 2020101·497-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 9.13 
DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 7 2020101·403-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 77.02 
DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 7 2020101·497·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 55.52 
DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 7 2020101-440·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 17.22 
DOUBLE TROUBLE PRAYT 7 2020101·512·456 MAINT CONTRACT· 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 120.00 
DOUBLE TROUBLE PRAYT 7 2020 101·410·456 MAINT CONTRACT - 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 90.00 
DOUBLE TROUBLE PRAYT 7 2020 101·568·446 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 50.00 
DOUBLE TROUBLE PRAYT 7 2020101-412·456 MAINT CONTRACT - 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 90.00 
DOUBLE TROUBLE PRAYT 7 2020101-413·456 MAINT CONTRACT • 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 90.00 
DOUBLE TROUBLE PRAYT 7 2020 101-420·445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 35.00 
DOUBLE TROUBLE PRAYT 7 2020101·411·456 MAl NT CONTRACT - 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 50.00 
EDWARD M POLK & ASSO 7 2020 101-475-417 80NDS 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 71.00 
ElECTION SYSTEMS & 5 7 2020 101-409·425 ELECTIONS 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310647 18.16 
ELECTION SYSTEMS & 5 7 2020 101-409·425 ELECTIONS 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310647 244.18 
ENGlE RESOURCES LLC 7 2020 101-512-435 UTILITIES 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 19.84 



ENGINEERING INNOVATI 7 2020 101·440·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310862 136.00 
ENGINEERING INNOVATI 7 2020 101·440·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310862 105.00 
ENGINEERING INNOVATI 7 2020101·440·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310862 116.00 
ENGINEERING INNOVATI 7 2020101·440·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310862 57.93 
EXPRESS TIRE COMPANY 7 2020101·560·445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310314 10.00 
FASTENAL· TXMAS 7 2020101·512·321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 309743 49.20 

~ FEDEX • TXMAS 7 2020101·406·311 POSTAGE 4/9/2020 4/13/2020 85.26 
;-.. FILEX SYSTEMS, INC 7 2020 101·440·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310390 322.50 

<) FILEX SYSTEMS, INC 7 2020101-440-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310390 645.00 
FILEX SYSTEMS, INC 7 2020 101-440·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310390 645.00 
FILEX SYSTEMS, INC 7 2020 101-440-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310390 645.00 
FILEX SYSTEMS, INC 7 2020101-440·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310390 280.00 
FIVE STAR SERVICES I 7 2020101-512-380 GROCERIES 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 4,237.24 
FIVE STAR SERVICES I 7 2020101-512·380 GROCERIES 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 4,614.69 
FIVE STAR SERVICES I 7 2020 101-512-380 GROCERIES 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 4,061.92 
FLAGS USA INC 7 2020101-512·321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310902 165.00 
FLAGS USA INC 7 2020101-512-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310902 9.00 
GALLS LLC 7 2020 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310835 79.98 
GALLS LLC 7 2020101-560·426 UNIFORMS 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310694 79.98 
GALLS LLC 7 2020101·560·426 UNIFORMS 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310694 74.40 
GALLS LLC 7 2020 101-560·426 UNIFORMS 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310674 99.30 
GALLS LLC 7 2020101-560·426 UNIFORMS 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310683 74.40 
GALLS LLC 7 2020101-560·426 UNIFORMS 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310683 79.98 
GALLS LLC 7 2020101-560·426 UNIFORMS 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310683 33.95 
GALLS LLC 7 2020101-560·426 UNIFORMS 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310653 53.50 
GALLS LLC 7 2020101-560-426 UNIFORMS 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310653 74.40 
GALLS LLC 7 2020101-560·426 UNIFORMS 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310653 97.60 
GEN 2 DESIGN BUILD, 7 2020 101-420·445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310717 5,577.50 
GENE KNIZE 7 2020101-430·413 VISITING JUDGES 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 28.75 
GENE KNIZE 7 2020 101-430·413 VISITING JUDGES 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 28.75 
GENE KNIZE 7 2020 101-435·413 VISITING JUDGES 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 28.75 
GILFILLAN HARDWARE 7 2020101-512·321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 309744 39.15 
GILFILLAN HARDWARE 7 2020 101·512·321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310888 30.48 
GREAT AMERICA FINANC 7 2020101-402-440 COPIER RENTAL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 305.80 



GRIFFIN ROUGHTON FUN 7 2020101-406-491 HEALTH & SERVICE 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 475.00 
GRIFFIN ROUGHTON FUN 7 2020 101-406-491 HEALTH & SERVICE 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 475.00 
GT DISTRIBUTORS INC 7 2020101-475-410 PROFESSIONAL SER 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310419 69.20 
GUARDIAN SECURITY SO 7 2020101-410-455 MAINT CONTRACT - 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 39.95 
GUARDIAN SECURITY SO 7 2020101-411-455 MAINT CONTRACT - 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 39.95 
HOWARD'S FIRE EXTING 7 2020101-512·321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310016 385.00 
HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIO 7 2020101-561-446 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 105.00 

~ 
HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIO 7 2020 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310754 593.92 
HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIO 7 2020 101·560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310754 340.00 

lr) HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIO 7 2020101-568·454 CERT 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310834 82.92 
HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIO 7 2020 101·568-454 CERT 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310834 340.00 
HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIO 7 2020 101·560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 41.14 
HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIO 7 2020 101·560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 170.00 
HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIO 7 2020 101·560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310305 14.25 
HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIO 7 2020 101·560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310305 85.00 
ICS JAIL SUPPLIES, 7 2020 101·512·352 INMATE CLOTHING 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310732 47.32 
ICS JAIL SUPPLIES, 7 2020101·512-352 INMATE CLOTHING 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310732 100.80 
ICS JAIL SUPPLIES, 7 2020101·512·350 INMATE SUPPLIES 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310819 276.00 
ICS JAIL SUPPLIES, 7 2020101·512·350 INMATE SUPPLIES 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310819 212.00 
ICS JAIL SUPPLIES, 7 2020 101·512·350 INMATE SUPPLIES 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310819 268.00 
ICS JAIL SUPPLIES, 7 2020101·512·350 INMATE SUPPLIES 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310819 276.00 
ICS JAIL SUPPLIES, 7 2020101·512·350 INMATE SUPPLIES 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310819 54.50 
ICS JAIL SUPPLIES, 7 2020101·512·350 INMATE SUPPLIES 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310819 59.40 
ICS JAIL SUPPLIES, 7 2020101-512·350 INMATE SUPPLIES 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310819 284.80 
ICS JAIL SUPPLIES, 7 2020101-512·350 INMATE SUPPLIES 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310819 355.05 
ICS JAIL SUPPLIES, 7 2020101·512·350 INMATE SUPPLIES 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310819 249.20 
ICS JAIL SUPPLIES, 7 2020 101·512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310828 174.00 
ICS JAIL SUPPLIES, 7 2020101·512·330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310828 174.00 
ICS JAIL SUPPLIES, 7 2020101·512·330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310828 213.00 
ICS JAIL SUPPLIES, 7 2020 101·512·330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310828 213.00 
ICS JAIL SUPPLIES, 7 2020101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310828 213.00 
ICS JAIL SUPPLIES, 7 2020 101·512·330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310828 270.00 
ICS JAIL SUPPLIES, 7 2020101·410·321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310848 46.00 
ICS JAIL SUPPLIES, 7 2020101·410-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310848 76.00 



ICS JAIL SUPPLIES, I 7 2020101·410·321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310848 76.00 
ICS JAIL SUPPLIES, I 7 2020101·410·321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310848 76.00 
ICS JAIL SUPPLIES, I 7 2020101·410·330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310876 76.00 
ICS JAIL SUPPLIES, I 7 2020101·410·330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310876 45.00 
ICS JAIL SUPPLIES, I 7 2020101·410·330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310876 76.00 
ICS JAIL SUPPLIES, I 7 2020101·410·330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310876 76.00 

'- ICS JAIL SUPPLIES, I 7 2020101·410·330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310876 30.40 
~ US COMPANY 7 2020 101·512·330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310829 348.00 

~ US COMPANY 7 2020 101·512·330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310829 30LlO 
US COMPANY 7 2020 101·512·330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310829 2,036.00 
US COMPANY 7 2020101·512·330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310829 301.00 
US COMPANY 7 2020101·512·330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310829 54.52 
US COMPANY 7 2020101·512·330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310829 365.94 
US COMPANY 7 2020101·512·330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310829 196.90 
US COMPANY 7 2020101·512·330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310829 566.00 
US COMPANY 7 2020101·512·330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310829 168.00 
US COMPANY 7 2020101·410·330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 309786 91.50 
JACOBSON LAW FIRM PC 7 2020101·406·410 PROFESSIONAL SER 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 128.02 
JAMES L CARROLL 7 2020 101·435·413 VISITING JUDGES 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 129.63 
JOHN M PERKINS III, 7 2020 101·425·411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 200.00 
JOHN M PERKINS III, 7 2020 101·425·411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 100.00 
JOHN M PERKINS III, 7 2020101·425·411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 200.00 
JOHN M PERKINS III, 7 2020101·425·411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 100.00 
JOHN M PERKINS III, 7 2020101·430·485 OTHER LITIGATION 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 3.00 
JOHN M PERKINS III, 7 2020 101·430·411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 950.00 
JOHNSON OIL COMPANY 7 2020101·560·370 GAS&OIL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310306 4,495.20 
JOHNSON OIL COMPANY 7 2020101·560·370 GAS&OIL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310306 1,713.38 
JOHNSON OIL COMPANY 7 2020101·560·370 GAS&OIL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310306 2,761.20 
JOHNSON OIL COMPANY 7 2020101·560·575 MACHINERY & EQUI 4/9/2020 4/13/2020 310969 39,000.00 
JOSEPH AGUILAR 7 2020101·430·411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 750.00 
JOSEPH AGUILAR 7 2020 101·435·411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 2,275.00 
JOSEPH AGUILAR 7 2020101·435·411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 1,875.00 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 7 2020 101·560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310307 55.43 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 7 2020 101·560·445 REPAIRS & MAl NT 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310307 11.40 



K & S TIRE TOWING & 7 2020 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310307 29.69 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 7 2020 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310307 11.40 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 7 2020 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310307 34.00 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 7 2020 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310307 1.50 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 7 2020101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310307 68.00 

~ K & S TIRE TOWING & 7 2020101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310904 208.00 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 7 2020 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310904 238.00 

~ K & S TIRE TOWING & 7 2020 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAl NT 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310831 40.11 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 7 2020 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310831 68.00 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 7 2020 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310749 298.00 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 7 2020101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310749 102.00 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 7 2020 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310805 204.00 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 7 2020 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310805 666.74 
KAREN CUNNINGHAM DEN 7 2020 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 200.00 
KAREN CUNNINGHAM DEN 7 2020101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 200.00 
KAREN CUNNINGHAM DEN 7 2020 101·435·485 OTHER LITIGATION 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 3.00 
KAREN CUNNINGHAM DEN 7 2020 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 2,030.00 
KAREN CUNNINGHAM DEN 7 2020101-435-485 OTHER LITIGATION 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 1.00 
KAREN CUNNINGHAM DEN 7 2020101·435-411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 886.50 
KAREN CUNNINGHAM DEN 7 2020 101-435-485 OTHER LITIGATION 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 108.00 
KAREN CUNNINGHAM DEN 7 2020 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 2,750.00 
KAREN CUNNINGHAM DEN 7 2020 101-435·490 MENTAL / AD LITE 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 1,717.50 
KAREN CUNNINGHAM DEN 7 2020 101·425-411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 200.00 
KATHLEEN HODGE CAMER 7 2020 101-430-485 OTHER LITIGATION 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 3.00 
KATHLEEN HODGE CAMER 7 2020101-430·411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 1,477.50 
KATHLEEN HODGE CAMER 7 2020 101-425·411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 100.00 
KELLY R MYERS, ATIOR 7 2020101-430-490 MENTAL / AD LITE 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 650.00 
KLEEN-AIR FILTER SER 7 2020 101-512-450 MAINT CONTRACT - 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 680.00 
LAW OFFICE OF DANIEL 7 2020101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 335.00 
LAW OFFICE OF MICAH 7 2020101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 200.00 
LAW OFFICE OF MICAH 7 2020101-425·411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 200.00 
LAW OFFICE OF MICHAE 7 2020101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 862.50 
LAW OFFICE OF MICHAE 7 2020101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 762.50 
LAW OFFICE OF MICHAE 7 2020 101-435·411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 854.17 



LAW OFFICE OF MICHAE 7 2020 101·435·411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 654.17 
LAW OFFICE OF MICHAE 7 2020 101·435·411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 554.16 
LAW OFFICE OF MICHAE 7 2020101·435·411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 1,250.00 
LAW OFFICE OF MICHAE 7 2020 101·435-411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 1,000.00 
LAW OFFICE OF MICHAE 7 2020101·430·411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 1,637.50 
LAW OFFICE OF MICHAE 7 2020101·430·411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 2,412.50 
LAW OFFICE OF MICHAE 7 2020101·435·411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 1,031.25 

~ LAW OFFICE OF MICHAE 7 2020101·435·411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 931.25 
)-. 

LAW OFFICE OF MICHAE 7 2020101-435·411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 1,181.25 
~ LAW OFFICE OF MICHAE 7 2020101-435·411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 1,081.25 

LAW OFFICE OF 5HANA 7 2020101·425·411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 200.00 
LAW OFFICE OF SHANA 7 2020 101·435·485 OTHER LITIGATION 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 19.00 
LAW OFFICE OF SHANA 7 2020 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 624.38 
LAW OFFICE OF SHANA 7 2020 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 524.38 
LAW OFFICE OF SHANA 7 2020101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 424.37 
LAW OFFICE OF SHANA 7 2020101·435-411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 324.37 
LAW OFFICE OF SHANA 7 2020 101·435-485 OTHER LITIGATION 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 2.00 
LAW OFFICE OF SHANA 7 2020101·435·411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 504.13 
LAW OFFICE OF SHANA 7 2020 101·435·411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 404.13 
LAW OFFICE OF SHANA 7 2020101·435·411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 304.12 
LAW OFFICE OF SHANA 7 2020 101·435·411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 204.12 
LAW OFFICE OF SHANA 7 2020 101·435·411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 1,552.50 
LAW OFFICE OF SHANA 7 2020 101·430·411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 334.50 
LAW OFFICE OF SHANA 7 2020 101-430·485 OTHER LITIGATION 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 5.00 
LAW OFFICE OF SHANA 7 2020101-430·411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 604.25 
LAW OFFICE OF SHANA 7 2020101-430·411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 404.25 
LAW OFFICE OF SHANA 7 2020 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 200.00 
LENOVO FINANCIAL SER 7 2020 101-403-459 MAINT CONTRACT · 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 662.78 
LENOVO FI NANCIAL SER 7 2020 101-495-320 OPERATING EQUIPM 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 309881 658.11 
LEXIS NEXIS • DALLA5 7 2020 101-475-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPT 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 1,153.00 
MCCOY'S BUILDING SUP 7 2020 101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 309750 5.10 
MCCOY'S BUILDING SUP 7 2020101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310892 29.41 
MEDICAL SURGICAL & C 7 2020101-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL 4/3/2020 4/13/2020 32.00 
MEDICAL SURGICAL & C 7 2020 101-560-494 EMPLOYEE PHYSICA 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 309754 116.00 



MEDICAL SURGICAL & C 7 2020 101-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL 4/3/2020 4/13/2020 32.00 
MELANIE HYDER 7 2020101-572-428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC 4/3/2020 4/13/2020 164.45 
MOORE TIRE & AUTO 7 2020 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310308 7.00 
MOORE TIRE & AUTO 7 2020 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310308 7.00 
MOORE TIRE & AUTO 7 2020 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310308 7.00 
MOORE TIRE & AUTO 7 2020 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310308 7.00 
MPH INDUSTRIES INC 7 2020 101-560-320 OPERATING EQUIPM 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310702 7,095.00 

~ MPH INDUSTRIES INC 7 2020 101-560-320 OPERATING EQUIPM 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310702 60.00 

~ NAVARRO CO TAX ASSES 7 2020101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 6.50 
NAVARRO CO TAX ASSES 7 2020 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 7.50 
NAVARRO CO TAX ASSES 7 2020 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 7.50 
NAVARRO CO TAX ASSES 7 2020101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 7.50 
NAVARRO CO TAX ASSES 7 2020 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAl NT 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 7.50 
NAVARRO COUNTY ELECT 7 2020101-512-435 UTILITIES 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 126.00 
NAVARRO COUNTY ELECT 7 2020101-512-435 UTILITIES 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 33.00 
NAVARRO COUNTY ELECT 7 2020101-512-435 UTILITIES 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 31.00 
NAVARRO COUNTY ELECT 7 2020101-402-430 UTILITIES - PARK 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 9.57 
NAVARRO COUNTY ELECT 7 2020101-402-430 UTILITIES - PARK 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 19.14 
NAVARRO COUNTY ELECT 7 2020101-402-430 UTILITIES - PARK 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 9.57 
NAVARRO COUNTY ELECT 7 2020 101-402-430 UTILITIES - PARK 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 9.57 
NAVCO SAFE & LOCK CO 7 2020101-512-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 309756 35.32 
NAVCO SAFE & LOCK CO 7 2020 101-512-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 309756 7.62 
NEAL GREEN, JR 7 2020 101-435-485 OTHER LITIGATION 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 5.00 
NEAL GREEN, JR 7 2020 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 675.00 
NEAL GREEN, JR 7 2020 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 1,037.50 
NEAL GREEN, JR 7 2020101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 100.00 
NEAL GREEN, JR 7 2020 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 50.00 
NEAL GREEN, JR 7 2020 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 100.00 
NEAL GREEN, JR 7 2020 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 100.00 
NEAL GREEN, JR 7 2020101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 150.00 
NEAL GREEN, JR 7 2020101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 437.50 
NEAL GREEN, JR 7 2020101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 837.50 
NETPROTEC LLC 7 2020 101-403-459 MAINT CONTRACT - 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 161.67 
NETPROTEC LLC 7 2020 101-495-459 MAINT CONTRACT - 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 161.66 



NETPROTEC LLC 7 2020101-497-459 MAINT CONTRACT - 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 161.67 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2020 101-571-312 COPY & POSTAGE S 4/3/2020 4/13/2020 310777 349.90 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2020 101-499-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310767 103.99 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2020101-499-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310767 287.97 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2020101-561-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310849 S.39 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2020101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310846 40.40 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2020101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310846 26.90 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2020101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310846 48.29 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2020101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310704 49.99 

~ OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2020 101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310802 19.66 
~ OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2020 101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310802 13.80 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2020 101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310802 63.74 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2020101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310802 116.98 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2020101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310802 63.74 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2020 101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310802 63.74 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2020101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310847 141.46 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2020 101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310516 194.99 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2020 101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310803 38.70 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2020101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310803 164.99 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2020101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310803 136.99 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2020101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310803 45.09 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2020101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310803 40.38 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2020101-566-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310719 20.99 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2020101-406-312 COPY & POSTAGE S 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310722 69.98 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2020101-406-312 COPY & POSTAGE S 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310722 89.98 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2020101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310742 20.31 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2020101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310742 41.99 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2020101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310742 130.70 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2020 101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310742 5.79 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2020 101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310742 60.92 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2020101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310742 27.95 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2020101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310742 5.79 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2020 101-458-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310721 33.92 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2020101-458-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310721 31.84 



OFFICE DEPOT INC·TXM 7 2020101-458·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310721 36.38 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2020101·560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310720 110.41 
OFFICE DEPOT INC·TXM 7 2020101-560·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310720 28.15 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2020101·440-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310657 41.35 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2020101-440·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310657 150.37 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2020101·440-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310657 69.98 
OFFICE DEPOT INC·TXM 7 2020101·406·312 COPY & POSTAGE S 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310744 59.98 

~ 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2020101·456-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310743 55.25 

~ 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2020101-406·312 COPY & POSTAGE S 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310768 104.97 
OFFICE DEPOT INC·TXM 7 2020101·406-312 COpy & POSTAGE S 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310768 104.97 
OFFICE DEPOT INC·TXM 7 2020 101·406-312 COPY & POSTAGE S 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310905 104.97 
OFFICE DEPOT INC·TXM 7 2020101·406·312 COPY & POSTAGE S 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310905 69.98 
OFFICE DEPOT INC·TXM 7 2020101·406-312 COpy & POSTAGE S 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310905 44.99 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2020101·406-312 COPY & POSTAGE S 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310905 69.98 
OFFICE DEPOT INC· TXM 7 2020101·425-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310765 160.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2020101·425-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310765 51.70 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2020101·425-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310765 43.23 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2020101·475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/9/2020 4/13/2020 310846 23.94 
OLSEN FEED & SUPPLY 7 2020101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 309757 72.50 
OLSEN FEED & SUPPLY 7 2020101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 309757 13.00 
OTIS ElEVATOR COMPAN 7 2020 101-512·452 MAINT CONTRACT· 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 676.76 
PATRICK PATTERSON 7 2020 101·409'428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 39.68 
PATTILLO, BROWN & HI 7 2020101·406·415 AUDIT 4/3/2020 4/13/2020 35,000.00 
PHILIP R TAFT 7 2020 101-560·494 EMPLOYEE PHYSICA 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 309760 225.00 
PHILIP R TAFT 7 2020101·430·470 MEDICAL EXAMINAT 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 962.50 
PHILIP R TAFT 7 2020101·425·470 MEDICAL EXAMINAT 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 962.50 
PITNEY BOWES INC 7 2020101·406-313 POSTAGE MAINTENA 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 1,049.04 
PNP, LLC 7 2020101·435-411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 1,075.00 
POLYGRAPH SERVICES & 7 2020 101-560·494 EMPLOYEE PHYSICA 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 309761 175.00 
POLYGRAPH SERVICES & 7 2020101-430·475 INVESTIGATORS 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 1,500.00 
POlYGRAPH SERVICES & 7 2020101-435·475 INVESTIGATORS 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 750.00 
POSITIVE PROMOTIONS 7 2020101-560·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310797 57.50 
POSITIVE PROMOTIONS 7 2020101-560·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310797 94.95 
POSITIVE PROMOTIONS 7 2020101-560·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310797 94.95 



POSITIVE PROMOTIONS 7 2020 101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310797 25.95 
RENTERIA LAW FIRM, P 7 2020101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 300.00 
RENTERIA LAW FIRM, P 7 2020101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 550.00 
RENTERIA LAW FIRM, P 7 2020 101-430·411 COURT APPOINTED 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 504.17 
RENTERIA LAW FIRM, P 7 2020 101·430-411 COURT APPOINTED 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 404.17 
RENTERIA LAW FIRM, P 7 2020101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 304.16 
RITE OF PASSAGE, INC 7 2020101-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL 4/9/2020 4/13/2020 182.23 

~ ROBERT O'TOOlE 7 2020 101-409-428 TRAVEl/CON FERENC 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 14.95 
ROGERS ANIMAL HOSPIT 7 2020101-512·385 COUNTY FARM 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 930.00 

~ ROGERS ANIMAL HOSPIT 7 2020 101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 240.43 
ROGERS ANIMAL HOSPIT 7 2020101-512·385 COUNTY FARM 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 300.00 
ROGERS ANIMAL HOSPIT 7 2020101-560-411 ESTRAYS 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310840 367.00 
SHERIFF, PETTY CASH 7 2020101-560-321 OPERATING SUPPLI 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 17.32 
SHERIFF, PETTY CASH 7 2020101-560-321 OPERATING SUPPLI 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 5.14 
SHERIFF, PETTY CASH 7 2020101-406-311 POSTAGE 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 14.80 
SHERIFF, PETTY CASH 7 2020101-560-370 GAS&Oll 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 16.14 
SMALL ENGINE SALES & 7 2020101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310898 59.98 
SOUTHERN HEALTH PART 7 2020101-512-460 INMATE MEDICAl- 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 28,661.62 
SOUTHERN TIRE MART, 7 2020 101-560-325 TIRES 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310871 1,736.00 
SOUTHERN TIRE MART, 7 2020101-560-325 TIRES 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310871 244.00 
STACEY S MARTIN 7 2020101-435-485 OTHER LITIGATION 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 1.00 
STACEY S MARTIN 7 2020 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 1,250.00 
STACEY S MARTIN 7 2020 101-435-485 OTHER LITIGATION 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 3.00 
STACEY S MARTIN 7 2020101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 812.50 
STACEY S MARTIN 7 2020101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 200.00 
STACEY S MARTIN 7 2020101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 100.00 
STACEY 5 MARTIN 7 2020101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 537.50 
STACEY S MARTIN 7 2020 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 337.50 
STACEY S MARTIN 7 2020101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 425.00 
SUSAN A WALDRIP COUR 7 2020101-425-412 COURT REPORTER 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 575.50 
SUSAN A WALDRIP COUR 7 2020101-435-412 TRANSCRIPTS 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 561.12 
T R WASHINGTON LAW 0 7 2020101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 200.00 
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF 7 2020 101-403-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 225.00 
TEXAS BENCHMARK BUll 7 2020101-410-442 COURTHOUSE RENOV 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310716 62.50 



TEXAS BENCHMARK BUlL 7 2020 101-410-442 COURTHOUSE RENOV 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310716 5,937.50 
TEXAS BENCHMARK BUlL 7 2020101-410-442 COURTHOUSE RENOV 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 12,000.00 
TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF 7 2020 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 7.50 
TEXAS FIRE ALARM INC 7 2020 101-410'455 MAINT CONTRACT - 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 40.00 
THE BEAUCHAMP FIRM 7 2020101-425-490 MENTAL / AD LITE 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 200.00 
THE BEAUCHAMP FIRM 7 2020101-425-490 MENTAL / AD LITE 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 100.00 
THE BEAUCHAMP FIRM 7 2020 101-425-490 MENTAL / AD LITE 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 100.00 

~ THE BEAUCHAMP FIRM 7 2020 101-425-490 MENTAL / AD LITE 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 200.00 
~ 
~ 

THE BEAUCHAMP FIRM 7 2020 101-425-490 MENTAL / AD LITE 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 100.00 
THE BEAUCHAMP FIRM 7 2020 101-425-490 MENTAL / AD LITE 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 100.00 
THE BEAUCHAMP FIRM 7 2020 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 360.00 
THE BEAUCHAMP FIRM 7 2020 101-435-485 OTHER LITIGATION 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 16.00 
THE BEAUCHAMP FIRM 7 2020 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 635.00 
THE BEAUCHAMP FIRM 7 2020101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 100.00 
TOMAS ECHARTEA 7 2020101-430-410 INTERPRETER 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 200.00 
TOMAS ECHARTEA 7 2020 101-430-410 INTERPRETER 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 200.00 
TOMAS ECHARTEA 7 2020101-435-410 INTERPRETER 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 200.00 
TROPHIES UNLIMITED L 7 2020 101-S60-426 UNIFORMS 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 309766 7.00 
TROPHIES UNLIMITED L 7 2020 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 309766 7.00 
TROPHIES UNLIMITED L 7 2020 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 309766 7.00 
TROPHIES UNLIMITED L 7 2020 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 309766 8.00 
TYLER TECHNOLOGIES I 7 2020101-403-575 MACHINERY & EQUI 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 9,990.00 
TYLER TECHNOLOGIES I 7 2020 101-403-575 MACHINERY & EQUI 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 41.25 
TYLER TECHNOLOGIES I 7 2020101-403-575 MACHINERY & EQUI 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 25,740.00 
UHAUL INTERNATIONAL 7 2020 101-409-425 ELECTIONS 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310666 14.00 
UHAUL INTERNATIONAL 7 2020 101-409-425 ELECTIONS 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310666 14.00 
UHAUL INTERNATIONAL 7 2020 101-409-425 ELECTIONS 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310666 1.00 
UHAUL INTERNATIONAL 7 2020 101-409-425 ELECTIONS 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310666 39.95 
UHAUL INTERNATIONAL 7 2020 101-409-425 ELECTIONS 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310666 72.68 
UHAUL INTERNATIONAL 7 2020 101-409-425 ELECTIONS 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310666 39.95 
UHAUL INTERNATIONAL 7 2020 101-409-425 ELECTIONS 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310666 1.00 
UHAUL INTERNATIONAL 7 2020 101-409-425 ELECTIONS 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310666 14.00 
UHAUL INTERNATIONAL 7 2020 101-409-425 ELECTIONS 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310666 14.00 
UHAUL INTERNATIONAL 7 2020 101-409-425 ELECTIONS 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310666 78.21 



UHAUL INTERNATIONAL 7 2020 101-409-425 ELECTIONS 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310666 14.00 
UHAUL INTERNATIONAL 7 2020 101-409-425 ELECTIONS 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310666 14.00 
UHAUL INTERNATIONAL 7 2020101-409-425 ELECTIONS 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310666 1.00 
UHAUL INTERNATIONAL 7 2020101-409-425 ELECTIONS 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310666 39.95 
UHAUL INTERNATIONAL 7 2020 101-409-425 ELECTIONS 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310666 79.00 
UHAUL INTERNATIONAL 7 2020 101-409-425 ELECTIONS 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310666 39.95 

~ 
UHAUL INTERNATIONAL 7 2020101-409-425 ELECTIONS 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310666 1.00 
UHAUL INTERNATIONAL 7 2020101-409-425 ELECTIONS 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310666 14.00 
UHAUL INTERNATIONAL 7 2020101-409-425 ELECTIONS 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310666 14.00 

~ UHAUL INTERNATIONAL 7 2020 101-409-425 ELECTIONS 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310666 72.68 
US CORRECTIONS, LLC 7 2020101-512-465 EXTRADITION OF P 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310818 1,868.50 
US MED DISPOSAL INC 7 2020101-512-474 INMATE MEDICALS 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 700.00 
VinER'S TRACTOR INC 7 2020101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310551 13.97 
WE5T PUBLISHING CORP 7 2020101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310809 350.00 
WEST PUBLISHING CORP 7 2020 101-435-419 DUES & PUBLICATI 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 165.00 
WEST PUBLISHING CORP 7 2020101-457-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPT 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 165.00 
WEST PUBLISHING CORP 7 2020101-430-419 DUES & PUBLICATI 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 347.75 
WEST PUBLISHING CORP 7 2020101-435-419 DUES & PUBLICATI 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 347.75 
WEST PUBLISHING CORP 7 2020101-480-419 PUBLICATIONS 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 444.00 
WILLIAM BARNE5 7 2020101-409-428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 18.06 
WILLIAM EARL PRICE 7 2020101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 100.00 
WILLIAM EARL PRICE 7 2020101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 50.00 
WILLIAM EARL PRICE 7 2020101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 675.00 
WILLIAM EARL PRICE 7 2020101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 475.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 7 2020 101-425-440 COPIER RENTAL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 149.61 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 7 2020101-571-440 COPIER RENTAL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 219.47 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 7 2020101-421-440 COPIER RENTAL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 443.81 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 7 2020101-571-440 COPIER RENTAL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 219.47 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 7 2020 101-499-440 COPIER RENTAL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 163.12 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 7 2020101-499-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 8.03 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 7 2020 101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 27.95 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 7 2020101-560·440 COPIER RENTAL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 225.37 
XEROX CORp· TXMAS 7 2020 101·435·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 3.78 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 7 2020101-435·440 COPIER RENTAL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 140.41 



XEROX CORP - TXMAS 7 2020101-561-440 COPIER RENTAL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 161.75 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 7 2020101-402-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 80.80 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 7 2020101-402-440 COPIER RENTAL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 196.67 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 7 2020101-495-440 COPIER RENTAL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 419.86 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 7 2020101-403-440 COPIER RENTAL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 253.04 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 7 2020101-572-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 12.95 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 7 2020101-572·440 COPIER RENTAL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 151.78 

~ XEROX CORP - TXMAS 7 2020101·403·440 COPIER RENTAL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 251.49 
XEROX CORp · TXMAS 7 2020101-440-310 OFFICE SU PPLI ES 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 38.00 

~ XEROX CORP - TXMAS 7 2020101-440·440 COPIER RENTAL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 298.37 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 7 2020 101-440-440 COPIER RENTAL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 298.35 
XEROX CORp· TXMAS 7 2020101·475·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 16.48 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 7 2020101-475-440 COPIER RENTAL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 295.97 
XEROX CORp· TXMAS 7 2020101·475·440 COPIER RENTAL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 295.97 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 7 2020101·430-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 7.80 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 7 2020 101-430-440 COPIER RENTAL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 129.28 
XEROX CORp· TXMAS 7 2020 101·405-440 COPIER RENTAL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 86.94 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 7 2020 101-405-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 12.82 
XEROX CORp· TXMAS 7 2020 101-407 ·440 COPIER RENTAL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 86.93 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 7 2020101·407·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 12.81 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 7 2020101-499-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 0.35 
XEROX CORp· TXMAS 7 2020 101·499-440 COPIER RENTAL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 151.11 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 7 2020101-435-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 0.30 
XEROX CORp· TXMAS 7 2020 101-435-440 COPIER RENTAL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 152.01 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 7 2020 101-498·440 COPIER RENTAL 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 109.73 
XEROX CORp· TXMAS 7 2020101-498-310 SUPPLIES 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 16.58 
XEROX CORp· TXMAS 7 2020 101·401·440 COPIER RENTAL 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 109.74 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 7 2020 101-401-440 COPIER RENTAL 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 16.57 
XEROX CORp· TXMAS 7 2020101-497-440 COPIER RENTAL 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 270.19 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 7 2020 101·409·440 COPIER RENTAL 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 196.67 
XEROX CORp· TXMAS 7 2020101-512-440 COPIER RENTAL 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 156.13 

----------

433,447.86 



CSCD 

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT NAME VP DATE DATETBP PONO AMOUNT 

GREENWORX PRINTING 8 2020151-571-310 DEPARTMENT SUPPL 4/3/2020 4/13/2020 36.00 

GREENWORX PRINTING 8 2020151-571-310 DEPARTMENT SUPPL 4/3/2020 4/13/2020 36.00 

t'--. HOME DEPOT CREDIT SE 8 2020151-571-310 DEPARTMENT SUPPL 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310640 33.64 

~ HOME DEPOT CREDIT SE 8 2020 151-571-310 DEPARTMENT SUPPL 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310640 40.53 

~ ---.~. 

146.17 

JUVENILE PROBATION 

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT NAME VP DATE DATETBP PONO AMOUNT 

RECOVERY HEALTHCARE 8 2020161-576-612 CBP - GENERAL - 4/9/2020 4/13/2020 170.50 

RITE OF PASSAGE, INC 8 2020161-574-410 RESIDENTIAL SERV 4/9/2020 4/13/2020 330.00 

RITE OF PASSAGE, INC 8 2020 161-574-410 RESIDENTIAL SERV 4/9/2020 4/13/2020 5,139.94 

RITE OF PASSAGE, INC 8 2020 161-574-410 RESIDENTIAL SERV 4/9/2020 4/13/2020 6,128.39 

SMITH COUNTY JUVENIL 8 2020161-575-631 DETENTION/PRE AD 4/9/2020 4/13/2020 330.00 
._ ....... 

12,098.83 

ROAD & BRIDGE #1 

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT NAME VP DATE DATETBP PONO AMOUNT 

ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING 7 2020211-611-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310921 3.19 

ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING 7 2020211-611-335 YARD MAINTENANCE 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310921 299.99 

ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING 7 2020211-611-335 YARD MAINTENANCE 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310921 16.99 

ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING 7 2020211-611-370 GAS &OIL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 309694 69.95 

ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING 7 2020211-611-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310820 79.90 

ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING 7 2020211-611-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310820 8.94 

ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING 7 2020211-611-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310820 136.25 

ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING 7 2020211-611-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310820 114.95 

ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING 7 2020211-611-370 GAS &OIL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310820 217.35 



B & B WATER SUPPLY C 7 2020211-611-430 UTILITIES 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 25.60 
B & G AUTO PARTS 7 2020211-611-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 309695 9.95 
B & G AUTO PARTS 7 2020211-611-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 309695 54.30 
B & G AUTO PARTS 7 2020211-611-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 309695 27.80 
B & G AUTO PARTS 7 2020211-611-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 309695 49.80 
B & G AUTO PARTS 7 2020211-611-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 309695 100.00 

~ 
B & G AUTO PARTS 7 2020211-611-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310938 399.80 
B & G AUTO PARTS 7 2020211-611-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310815 21.20 

~ B & G AUTO PARTS 7 2020211-611-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310815 192.95 
BM LOGISTICS 7 2020211-611-453 HAULING 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 19,388.26 
CORSICANA NAPA AUTO 7 2020211-611-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310826 67.40 
CORSICANA NAPA AUTO 7 2020211-611-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310826 31.46 
CORSICANA NAPA AUTO 7 2020211-611-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310826 151.19 
CORSICANA NAPA AUTO 7 2020211-611-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310826 91.31 
GILFILLAN HARDWARE 7 2020211-611-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 309698 13.98 
GILFILLAN HARDWARE 7 2020211-611-335 YARD MAINTENANCE 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 309698 19.99 
HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIO 7 2020211-611-450 MAl NT CONTRACT 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 41.13 
JOHNSON OIL COMPANY 7 2020211-611-370 GAS&OIL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310885 219.15 
JOHNSON OIL COMPANY 7 2020211-611-370 GAS&OIL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310885 2,658.00 
JOLES SEPTIC SERVICE 7 2020211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310823 275.00 
NAVARRO COUNTY ELECT 7 2020211-611-430 UTILITIES 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 112.06 
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE 7 2020211-611-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 309700 46.79 
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE 7 2020211-611-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 309700 46.94 
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE 7 2020211-611-370 GAS &OIL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 309700 7.98 
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE 7 2020211-611-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 309700 16.99 
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE 7 2020211-611-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 309700 23.15 
PATHMARK TRAFFIC PRO 7 2020211-611-322 SIGN SUPPLIES 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310863 90.00 
PATHMARK TRAFFIC PRO 7 2020211-611-322 SIGN SUPPLIES 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310863 20.00 
PRECISION AUTO GLASS 7 2020211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 265.00 
RATTLER ROCK INC 7 2020211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 638.70 
RATTLER ROCK INC 7 2020211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 767.65 
RATTLER ROCK INC 7 2020211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 1,711.90 
RATTLER ROCK INC 7 2020211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 1,773.45 
RATTLER ROCK INC 7 2020211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 1,415.85 



RATILER ROCK INC 7 2020211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 245.80 
RATILER ROCK INC 7 2020211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 639.10 
RATILER ROCK INC 7 2020211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 642.80 
RATILER ROCK INC 7 2020211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 771.75 
RATILER ROCK INC 7 2020211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 246.35 
RATILER ROCK INC 7 2020211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 513.30 
RATILER ROCK INC 7 2020211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 261.90 
RATILER ROCK INC 7 2020211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 256.80 

~ RATILER ROCK INC 7 2020211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 516.90 

~ RATILER ROCK INC 7 2020211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 125.95 
RATILER ROCK INC 7 2020211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 528.85 
RATILER ROCK INC 7 2020211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 256.75 
RATILER ROCK INC 7 2020211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 260.55 
TEXAS BIT 7 2020211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 394.68 
TEXAS BIT 7 2020211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 761.28 
TEXAS BIT 7 2020211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 1,169.22 
TRUCK PARTS & SERVIC 7 2020211-611-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 309704 4.12 
TRUCK PARTS & SERVIC 7 2020211-611-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 309704 20.24 
TRUCK PARTS & SERVIC 7 2020211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310913 14.88 
TRUCK PARTS & SERVIC 7 2020 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310913 380.00 
TRUCK PARTS & SERVIC 7 2020211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310939 10.00 
TRUCK PARTS & SERVIC 7 2020 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310939 186.31 
WILSON CULVERTS INC 7 2020211-611-375 CULVERTS 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310795 498.40 

----------

40,428.17 
ROAD & BRIDGE #2 

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT NAME VP DATE DATE TBP PONO AMOUNT 

B & G AUTO PARTS 7 2020212-612-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 309706 13.90 
B & G AUTO PARTS 7 2020212-612-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 309706 5.00 
B & G AUTO PARTS 7 2020212-612-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 309706 5.15 
B & G AUTO PARTS 7 2020212-612-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 309706 21.90 
BM LOGISTICS 7 2020212-612-453 HAULING 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 4,211.56 



HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIO 7 2020212·612·450 MAl NT CONTRACT 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 41.12 
IJSCOMPANY 7 2020212·612·330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 309712 68.38 
KERENS GRAIN & ELEVA 7 2020212-612·321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310923 1.50 
MARTIN MARIETTA MATE 7 2020212·612·376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 6,373.98 
MARTIN MARIETTA MATE 7 2020212·612·376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 4,629.96 
MCCOY'S BUILDING SUP 7 2020212·612·376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310756 (21.00) 
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE 7 2020212·612·321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310843 199.00 
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE 7 2020212·612-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310843 119.94 
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE 7 2020212·612·321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310843 77.94 

~ O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE 7 2020212·612·321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310843 (119.94) 

~ 
RATTLER ROCK INC 7 2020212-612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 761.10 
RATTLER ROCK INC 7 2020212·612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 125.00 
RATTLER ROCK INC 7 2020212·612·376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 127.85 
RATTLER ROCK INC 7 2020212·612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 122.05 
RATTLER ROCK INC 7 2020212-612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 261.00 
RATTLER ROCK INC 7 2020212-612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 267.60 
RATTLER ROCK INC 7 2020212·612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 520.35 
RATTLER ROCK INC 7 2020212·612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 262.55 
RATTLER ROCK INC 7 2020212-612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 131.05 
RATTLER ROCK INC 7 2020212-612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 509.15 
RATTLER ROCK INC 7 2020212·612·376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 509.6S 
ROO EQUIPMENT COMPAN 7 2020212·612-320 OPERATING EQUIPM 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310855 1,031.51 
ROO EQUIPMENT COM PAN 7 2020212-612-324 BLADES 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310875 2,454.60 
TEXAS BIT 7 2020212-612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 1,223.04 
TEXAS BIT 7 2020212·612·376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 15,224.32 
TRUCK PARTS & 5ERVIC 7 2020212·612-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310853 46.16 
TRUCK PARTS & SERVIC 7 2020212·612-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310853 55.52 
TRUCK PARTS & SERVIC 7 2020212·612-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310853 75.20 
TRUCK PARTS & SERVIC 7 2020212-612·321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310853 2.97 
TRUCK PARTS & SERVIC 7 2020212-612·321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310853 217.14 
TRUCK PARTS & SERVIC 7 2020212·612·321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310853 (2.97) 
TRUCK PARTS & SERVIC 7 2020212·612·321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310853 2.4S 
WELCH STATE BANK 7 2020212·612·574 CAPITAL LEASE IN 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 71.72 
WELCH STATE BANK 7 2020212-612·573 CAPITAL LEASE PR 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 2,328.83 



._--------

41,956.23 

ROAD & BRIDGE #3 

VENDOR NAME PP ACCDUNT# ACCOUNT NAME VP DATE DATETBP PONO AMOUNT 

ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING 7 2020213·613-370 GAS&OIL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 309720 53.98 

ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING 7 2020213-613-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310852 71.88 

ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING 7 2020213-613-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 3108S2 83.95 

~ 
ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING 7 2020213-613-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310852 12.99 

EXPRESS TIRE COMPANY 7 2020213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310851 120.00 
~ HELMCAMP MATERIALS, 7 2020213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 820.72 

HELMCAMP MATERIALS, 7 2020213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 3,195.84 

HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIO 7 2020213-613-450 MAINT CONTRACT 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 41.12 

JERRY'S TIRE HOUSE 7 2020213-613-325 TIRES 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310918 720.00 

JOHNSON OIL COMPANY 7 2020213-613-370 GAS&OIL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310880 1,929.75 

JOHNSON OIL COMPANY 7 2020213-613-370 GAS&OIL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310880 456.56 

K & S TIRE TOWING & 7 2020 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 638.86 

K & S TIRE TOWING & 7 2020213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 12.99 

K & S TIRE TOWING & 7 2020 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 95.00 

MARTIN MARIETTA MATE 7 2020213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 5,006.88 

MARTIN MARIETTA MATE 7 2020213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 8,008.74 

MARTIN MARIETTA MATE 7 2020213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 7,080.66 

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE 7 2020213-613-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310850 12.66 

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE 7 2020213-613-370 GAS &OIL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310850 129.36 

T BAR D TRUCKING, LL 7 2020213-613-453 HAULING 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 1,131.44 

T BAR D TRUCKING, LL 7 2020213-613-453 HAULING 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 3,439.52 

TEXAS BIT 7 2020213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 1,177.80 

TEXAS BIT 7 2020213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 1,356.42 
... _ ... _--

35.597.12 

ROAD & BRIDGE #4 

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT NAME VP DATE DATETBP PONO AMOUNT 



ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING 7 2020214-614-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 309735 15.45 
ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING 7 2020214-614-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 309735 41.50 
BM LOGISTICS 7 2020214-614·453 HAULING 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 2,800.00 
BRIAN'S PARTS & SERV 7 2020214-614·445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310901 7.00 
BRIAN'S PARTS & SERV 7 2020214·614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310901 7.00 
BRIAN'S PARTS & SERV 7 2020214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310901 7.00 
CORSICANA NAPA AUTO 7 2020214-614-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 309738 9.08 

~ 
CORSICANA NAPA AUTO 7 2020214-614-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310861 58.44 
CORSICANA NAPA AUTO 7 2020214-614·321 MAINTENANCE 5UPP 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310861 155.08 

~ CORSICANA NAPA AUTO 7 2020214·614·321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310882 403.66 
CORSICANA NAPA AUTO 7 2020214-614-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310882 108.00 
CORSICANA NAPA AUTO 7 2020214-614-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310882 5.99 
CORSICANA NAPA AUTO 7 2020214-614-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310882 (108.00) 
CORSICANA NAPA AUTO 7 2020214-614-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 309738 60.57 
HADEN AUTO REPAIR 7 2020 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310968 60.00 
HADEN AUTO REPAIR 7 2020214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310968 4,955.34 
HADEN AUTO REPAIR 7 2020214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310968 2,040.00 
HADEN AUTO REPAIR 7 2020214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310968 340.00 
HADEN AUTO REPAIR 7 2020214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310968 284.22 
HADEN AUTO REPAIR 7 2020214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310679 510.00 
HADEN AUTO REPAIR 7 2020214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310679 900.10 
HADEN AUTO REPAIR 7 2020214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310968 13.00 
HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIO 7 2020214-614-450 MAINT CONTRACT 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 41.13 
JHT LOGISTICS, INC 7 2020214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310881 40.00 
JHT LOGISTICS, INC 7 2020214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310881 40.00 
JOHNSON OIL COMPANY 7 2020214-614-370 GAS &OIL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310911 666.41 
JOHNSON OIL COMPANY 7 2020214-614-370 GAS&OIL 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310948 607.00 
JOHNSON OIL COMPANY 7 2020214-614-370 GAS &OIL 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310948 971.20 
JOHNSON OIL COMPANY 7 2020214-614-370 GAS & OIL 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310948 318.60 
MCCOY'S BUILDING SUP 7 2020214-614-495 MISCELLANEOUS 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 309759 33.28 
MCCOY'S BUILDING SUP 7 2020214-614-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 309759 23.50 
MCCOY'S BUILDING SUP 7 2020214-614-335 YARD MAINTENANCE 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 309759 23.49 
MCCOY'S BUILDING SUP 7 2020214-614-495 MISCELLANEOUS 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 309759 35.11 



MCCOY'S BUILDING SUP 7 2020214-614-495 MISCelLANEOUS 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310869 19.18 

MCCOY'S BUILDING SUP 7 2020214-614-495 MISCELLANEOUS 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310869 127.86 

MCCOY'S BUILDING SUP 7 2020214-614-495 MISCELLANEOUS 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310869 19.96 

MCCOY'S BUILDING SUP 7 2020214-614-495 MISCELLANEOUS 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310869 11.S0 

MCCOY'S BUILDING SUP 7 2020214-614-495 MISCELLANEOUS 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310869 7.65 

NAVARRO CO TAX ASSES 7 2020214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 22.00 

NAVARRO CO TAX ASSES 7 2020 214-614-44S REPAIRS & MAINTE 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 22.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2020214-614-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310827 23.98 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2020214-614-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310827 71.94 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2020214-614-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310827 59.99 

~ OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2020214-614-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310827 119.07 

~ PROSPERITY BANK #107 7 2020214-614-574 CAPITAL LEASE IN 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 382.25 

PROSPERITY BANK #107 7 2020214-614-573 CAPITAL LEASE PR 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 4,055.63 

RADLER ROCK INC 7 2020214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 779.15 

RADLER ROCK INC 7 2020214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 755.45 

RADLER ROCK INC 7 2020214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 499.15 

RADLER ROCK INC 7 2020214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 255.25 

RADLER ROCK INC 7 2020214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 1,157.85 

RADLER ROCK INC 7 2020214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 912.30 

RADLER ROCK INC 7 2020214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 508.85 

RADLER ROCK INC 7 2020214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 390.35 

ROO EQUIPMENT COMPAN 7 2020214-614-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310920 101.70 

TOMMY MONTGOMERY SAN 7 2020214-614-453 HAULING 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 11,625.38 

VOLVO & MACK TRUCKS 7 2020214-614-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310919 12.30 

VOLVO & MACK TRUCKS 7 2020214-614-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310919 24.36 

WILLIAMS GIN & GRAIN 7 2020214-614-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 309753 4.50 

----------

37,442.75 

JUSTICE COURT T ECHNOlOGY 

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT NAME VP DATE DATE TBP PO NO AMOUNT 

DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 7 2020232-456·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 30.26 

DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 7 2020232-457·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 23.88 



DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 7 2020232·458·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 50.80 

DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 7 2020232·459·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 6.84 

OFFICE DEPOT INC·TXM 7 2020232·456·320 OPERATING EQUIPM 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310804 30.51 

OFFICE DEPOT INC·TXM 7 2020232·456·320 OPERATING EQUIPM 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310804 39.86 

OFFICE DEPOT INC·TXM 7 2020232·456·320 OPERATING EQUIPM 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310804 30.51 

OFFICE DEPOT INC·TXM 7 2020232·456·320 OPERATING EQUIPM 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 310804 30.51 

XEROX CORp · TXMAS 7 2020232·458·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 16.45 

XEROX CORp · TXMAS 7 2020232·458·440 COPIER RENTAL 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 49.31 

XEROX CORP · TXMAS 7 2020232·455·440 COPIER RENTAL 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 110.12 

~ 
XEROX CORp · TXMAS 7 2020232·455·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/8/2020 4/13/2020 7.52 

----------
~ 426.57 

CC ARCHIVE FUND 

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT It ACCOUNT NAME VP DATE DATETBP PONO AMOUNT 

AVENU INSIGHTS & ANA 7 2020 235·403·420 DOCUMENT PRESERV 4/9/2020 4/13/2020 4,325.00 

---------
4,325.00 

FUND 322 • HIDTA 

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT It ACCOUNT NAME VP DATE DATE TBP PONO AMOUNT 

AMARILLO POLICE DEPA 4 2020322·533·120 OVERTIME 4/3/2020 4/13/2020 1,245.50 

B & H PHOTO·VIDEO 4 2020322·534·310 SUPPLIES 4/3/2020 4/13/2020 310781 209.44 

B & H PHOTO·VIDEO 4 2020322·534·310 SUPPLIES 4/3/2020 4/13/2020 310781 4,757.68 

CITY OF ARLINGTON 4 2020322·523·120 OVERTIME 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 1,810.79 

COVERTTRACK GROUP IN 4 2020 322·S33·411 SERVICES 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 1,440.00 

DANNIE PATRICK CAUBL 4 2020322·520·411 SERVICES 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 2,098.84 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY 47 4 2020322·533·120 OVERTIME 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 43.06 

DIVERSIFIED 4 2020322·516·310 SUPPLIES 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310414 892.00 

DIVERSIFIED 4 2020322·516·310 SUPPLIES 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310414 315.00 

DIVERSIFIED 4 2020322·516·310 SUPPLIES 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310414 6,130.00 

DIVERSIFIED 4 2020322·516·310 SUPPLIES 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310414 334.00 



DIVERSIFIED 4 2020322·516·310 SUPPLIES 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310414 3,550.00 
DIVERSIFIED 4 2020322·516·411 SERVICES 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310414 7,251.00 
DIVERSIFIED 4 2020322·516·411 SERVICES 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 310414 278.00 
FEDEX - TXMAS 4 2020 322·S16·411 SERVICES 4/9/2020 4/13/2020 130.27 
FORT WORTH POLICE DE 4 2020322·525·120 OVERTIME 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 7,880.44 
FORT WORTH POLICE DE 4 2020 322·S49·120 OVERTIME 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 4,962.67 
FRONTIER COMMUNICATI 4 2020322·516·411 SERVICES 4/9/2020 4/13/2020 78.27 
lSI COMMERCIAL REFRI 4 2020322·516-418 FACILITIES 4/9/2020 4/13/2020 310837 1,500.00 
KAUFMAN COUNTY AUDIT 4 2020322-527-120 OVERTIME 4/9/2020 4/13/2020 831.08 

l KAUFMAN COUNTY AUDIT 4 2020322-527-120 OVERTIME 4/9/2020 4/13/2020 1,466.82 
~ LEXIS NEXIS RISK DAT 4 2020322-516-411 SERVICES 4/9/2020 4/13/2020 2,149.88 
~ MVM INC 4 2020322·531-412 CONTRACT SERVICE 4/9/2020 4/13/2020 9,601.32 

NORMAN POLICE DEPART 4 2020322-547·120 OVERTIME 4/9/2020 4/13/2020 236.49 
NORMAN POLICE DEPART 4 2020322-547-120 OVERTIME 4/9/2020 4/13/2020 275.77 
NORMAN POLICE DEPART 4 2020322-547-120 OVERTIME 4/9/2020 4/13/2020 147.81 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 4 2020322·525·310 SUPPLIES 4/3/2020 4/13/2020 310779 316.92 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 4 2020322-525-310 SUPPLIES 4/3/2020 4/13/2020 310779 919.95 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 4 2020322-526·310 SUPPLIES 4/3/2020 4/13/2020 310779 499.98 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 4 2020322-527-310 SUPPLIES 4/3/2020 4/13/2020 310778 2,639.97 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 4 2020322-527-310 SUPPLIES 4/3/2020 4/13/2020 310778 46.74 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 4 2020322-521·310 SUPPLIES 4/3/2020 4/13/2020 310785 25.98 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 4 2020322-521-310 SUPPLIES 4/3/2020 4/13/2020 310785 61.01 
OFFICE DEPOT INC·TXM 4 2020322·526-310 SUPPLIES 4/3/2020 4/13/2020 310724 52.48 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 4 2020322-526-310 SUPPLIES 4/9/2020 4/13/2020 310779 (499.98) 
OFFICE DEPOT INC·TXM 4 2020322-521·310 SUPPLIES 4/9/2020 4/13/2020 310841 101.73 
OFFICE DEPOT INC·TXM 4 2020322·521·310 SUPPLIES 4/9/2020 4/13/2020 310841 16.06 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 4 2020322·516·310 SUPPLIES 4/9/2020 4/13/2020 310842 89.07 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 4 2020322-516-310 SUPPLIES 4/9/2020 4/13/2020 310864 879.99 
RANDALL COUNTY SHERI 4 2020322-533-120 OVERTIME 4/3/2020 4/13/2020 468.12 
RANDALL COUNTY SHERI 4 2020322-533·120 OVERTIME 4/3/2020 4/13/2020 390.10 
RANDALL COUNTY SHERI 4 2020322·533·120 OVERTIME 4/3/2020 4/13/2020 344.40 
RIVER ROAD MANAGEMEN 4 2020322·515·412 CONTRACT SERVICE 4/3/2020 4/13/2020 6,581.83 
SPLASHTOP INC 4 2020322-516-411 SERVICES 4/3/2020 4/13/2020 310858 1,089.00 
SUMPTER SERVICES LLC 4 2020322-515-412 CONTRACT SERVICE 4/3/2020 4/13/2020 8,778.61 



THE DALLAS MORNING N 4 2020322-516-411 SERVICES 4/6/2020 4/13/2020 569.80 
VERIZON WIRELESS INC 4 2020322-526-411 SERVICES 4/9/2020 4/13/2020 75.98 
VERIZON WIRELESS INC 4 2020322-522-411 SERVICES 4/9/2020 4/13/2020 75.98 
VERIZON WIRELESS INC 4 2020322-533-411 SERVICES 4/9/2020 4/13/2020 142.09 
XEROX CORP · TXMAS 4 2020322-516-411 SERVICES 4/9/2020 4/13/2020 176.92 
ZAVO GROUP, LLC 4 2020322-516-411 SERVICES 4/9/2020 4/13/2020 695.59 

----------
84,154.45 

~ 
GRAND TOTAL 690,023.15 

~ 



Invoice 

No' 17011 

316 NOI!1H MAIN STRIiET • COIl5lCAN .... TEXAS 75110·01626 • PHONE 903·172·5922 • FAX 903·172·7721 
www.l1."nwoIXplfntlng.com·.moO:mollOgtHnWorxprtnllng.com 

2 Navarro County CSCD - Signature Slamp - In black ink - PMSIJO - (0.75 x 1.B75)· Chris 
Aldama, Julie Hollingsworth 
Navarro County CSCO - Slamp in red ink. PMSIJO · (075 x 1.875)· VOID 

Debit: \5\'5J \- :)\Q 

Dale 3/23/20 

Cuslomer P 0 # 

524.00 

oesc:"'Ke(\ \(\y., P\9.M-we. ~o..rp.p - f\' ~,C.'N-'!J 
PO#: I-I'~ \] \-\;)\\""Ei~O'¥>o.I~'" \c. 
Invoice#:-1I....l')""O"'-\\.1-____ _ 
Vendor#:_-'--..:..:.-""--___ _ 

Taken by Beth SUBTOTAL 572.00 
TAX 

Terms are "Net 20 Days" with pre-approved SHIPPING SOOO 
credil· othelWise terms are C.O.D. with 

DEPOSITS SOOO 
depos~ amount required at our sole 
discretion. All transactions are subject 10 TOTAL $7200 

our .,andalll lenns and conditlons. Thank AMOUNT DUE 57200 
you for your business! 



I 

Terri Gillen, County AudltDr 

NAVARRO COUNTY AUDITOR'S OFFICE 
300 W 3" Ave, 5ulle & 

Corsicana, Texas 7S110 
e·rn;": audltar@Jnavarrocounty.orc 

Phone: (903)&54·3095 Fa.: (903)&54·3097 

INTEROFFICE MEMO 

The attached item Is being returned lor the 10Dowing reasons: 

)( Item Incurred before purchase order Issued 

IJ Purchase order number is inconsistent with Invoice 

IJ Amount billed does not match the purchase order 

IJ Vendor on purchase order does not match invoice 

IJ Insufficient documentation to process payment 

IJ Signature or date not present 

Vi / rr 

Natali. RDbinson, Arst Assistant, 
Koye Martin, Assistant 

Usa Clay, Assistant 
Patty Wells, Assistant 

Jln WIse. Administrative Ass1s!int 

IJ Budget Account Number (line Item) Is missing - Acctll, _____ _ 

IJ Insufficient budget 

a Payment Request inconsistent with County Policy 

IJ Other 

Please provide the additional documentation or explanation necessaJY to process this payment request 
This notice must remain aHached to the payment request. 

Additional explanation: ________________ _ ____ _ 

The Department Head or Elecled or Appointed Official must sign this form conDnmlng nolHlcalion 
that the Na~.rr County Purchasing Policy WlS not followed 07 this purchase. 

~ )t~3pO 
Signature Dale 

Revised 06124119 



ill! 
Huffman Communications Sales, Inf~ FCEIVED I Sales Invoice 
903.872.6032 Fax 
P.O. Box 1753 APR 0 2 20 20 DATE 

r.· "'T Y 3/30/2020 \ ,,_II \I 
Corsicana, Texas 75151 

;.-.: ...... , ,']:" 

BILL TO ' ~~AiPTO 

APR 0 tU2 . Navarro County S. O. 834 
County Courthouse 

Navarro County S. O. 834 
312 W. 2nd Avenue 
Corsicana, Texas 75110 'Coi'Sjcana, Texas 75110 

. .. ~ r~ 
H_L 

P.O. NO. TERMS REP SHIP DATE SHIP VIA FOB 

Net30 SCH 3/30/2020 

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY RATE 

labor Tech I Hourly Labor· Technician Level I Services to 2 85.00 
repair two of a CP 185 

1875103C04 POTENTIOMETER. ROTARY ON/OFF 2 20.57 
SWITCH 

"r- ;,. JOI -.~(gO-W') \.... J.~. - - ---
~ ......... . _ .. .._------

.' - ----4. 
r. -----.. , ... - .. _---- '-. JYl~ ~~ 

. -
j! 1" t 

I' o1f/O/ /.J;ZJ .).. \) 

\:i~ 
W· , 

c(\ 
Total 

INVOICE NO. 

37722 

PROJECT 

AMOUNT 

170.00 

41.14 

$211.14 

7 



RECEIVED 
APR 0 4 2020 

NAVARr~ () COl. I;': ' Y 
AUDl'['("J: ,: t~ C··~ ! f r'j;, 

Terri Gillen, Countv Auditor 

NAVARRO COUNTY AUDITOR'S OFFICE 
300 W 3" Ave. Suite 4 

Corsicana, Texas 15110 
e-mail: auditor@navarrocounty.orc 

Phone: (903) 654·3095 Fox: (903) 654·3097 

(NTEROFFICE MEMO 

The attached item is being retumed for the following reasons: 

~tem incurred before purchase order issued 

Cl Purchase order number is inconsistent with invoice 

Cl Amount billed does not match the purchase order 

Cl Vendor on purchase order does not match invoice 

Cl Insufficient documentation to process payment 

Cl Signature or date not present 

Natant Robinson, First Assistant 
Kaye Martin, Assistant 

lis. Cloy, AnlSlant 
Patty WIlls, Assistant 

Jan Wise. Administrative Assistant 

Cl Budget Account Number (Lile Item) is missing - Acct 11 ______ _ 

o Insufficient budget 

Cl Payment Request inconsistent with County Policy 

Cl Other 

Please provide the additional documentation or explanation necessary to process this payment request. 
This notice must remain attached to the payment request. 

Additionat explanation: ______________________ _ 

The Department Head or Elected or Appointed Official must sign this form confirming notification 
that the Navarro County Purchasing Policy was not followed on this purchase. 

'/fY1~ ~ rtJt/lD3MN:> 
Signature Date 

Revised 06124119 



RECEIVI:D 
MAR 31 ZOZO 

N AVARRO COUNTY 

NAVARRO c8MHt~~~~F'~~IF~t 
ATIN: CRYSTAL 
312 WEST 2ND AVE. 
CORSICANA, TX 75110 

ROGERS ANIMAl HOSPITAL 
1246 N. BUSINESS 45 

CORSICANA. TX 75110 
(9031p.2~55_. _._ ,..,-, .;-,. 

l{,tcbl \ l~V 

APR 04 2020 

N- '-\i \r 'J,:) c.'OU' i" ,\1,\...1°, 411 

AUDITC.,'~. orr iCE 

Species: BOVINE Weight: 

Page1/1 

Client 10: 16001 
Invoice #: 43853 

Date: 316/2020 

PatientlD: 1eoDl-01 

Patient Name. CATIlE Bnted. OTHER BREED Eirthday:OOIOOnHlDO sox: 01he< 

3/312020 

Description 

40103 
30 charolais cross cattle 
Invoice #309763Cp.O,J:) 
40103 ticket number 
ULTRABAC 8 -VACC PER HEAD 
Deworming Ivermectin Cow per head 
Dewormlng AJbendazole Cow - per head 
PERMETHRIN POUR ON - Cow 

D8bit: 101- '5 t, ' .3<if> 
Oesc: _____ ---- '--'---"-' 
PO!¢: _______ _ 

lr.vcice#: . __ , .......... ,.,..,.....--=.'.r; 

\/811:1-:;1'#: . ______ __ .. - . ---~= 

Staff Name 

Debbie Rogers 

Quantitv rmI 
1.00 50.00 
1.00 SO.OO 
1.00 $0.00 
1.00 $0.00 

30.00 $180.00 
30.00 5300.00 
30.00 5300.00 
30.00 $150.00 

Patient Subtotal: $930.00 

Invoice Total: $930.00 
Tolal: $930.00 

Balance Due: $930.00 

Previous Balance: SO.OO 

Balance Due: $930.00 



RECEIVED 
APR \)42020 

NA.VARRO COUNTY 
·U,..,--rr . ., ',' n TlCE A Ul. v., oJ " . 

Tenl GMte". County Auditor 

(t.'*' . . 
• • 

NAVARRO COUNTY AUDITOR'S OFfiCE 
300 W 3rd Ave, Suite 4 

Corsicana. Texa! 75110 
e·mail: iluditor@navarrocounty.ofg 

Phon.: (9031654·3095 fa.: (90316S4':~097 

INTEROFFICE MEMO 

The attached item is being returned lor the lollowing reasons: 

1\.lIem incurred before purchase order issued 

o Purchase order number is inconsistent with invoice 

o Amount billed does not match the purchase order 

o Vendor on purchase order does not match invoice 

o tnsufficient documentation to process payment 

o Signature or date not present 

Natalie Robinson, First Assistant 
Kaye Mlrtin, Assistant 

Lisa C'ay. Assistant 
Pltty Wen., Assl'tant 

Jan Wise, Administrative Assistant 

o Budget Account Number (Line lIem) is missing - Acct # ______ _ 

o Insufficient budget 

o Payment Request inconsistent with County Policy 

o Other 

Please provide the additional documentation or explanation necessary to process this payment request. 
This notice must remain attached to the payment request. 

Additional explanation: ]) \ C\ 13 at 1f'+ --:y G 

The Department Head or Elected or Appointed Official must sign this form confirming notification 
that the Navarro County Purchasing Policy was not followed on this purchase. 

\/IY] ,a6 '.0 

Signature 

Revised 06124/19 

~d 4. !l1-ri'Qlo 
Date 



MAR 31 2020 

NAVAR.lW CGUi'. ry 
AUDiTOR'S mFICE 

NAVARRO COUNTY SHERIFPS OFFIC 
ATTN: CRYSTAL 
312 WEST 2ND AVE. 
CORSICANA. TX 75110 

PaliantlD 16001.01 

Patient Nama. CATTLE 

ROGERS ANIMAL HOSPITAL 
1246 N. BUSINESS 45 

CORSICANA. TX 75110 
(903) 872-6655 

APR 042020 

Breed: OTHER BREED Birthday: 00100/0000 

Page1/1 

ClientlD: 16001 
Invoice #: 43856 

Date: 3/6/2020 

Sex: Olhe, 

Description 

invoice #40103 
po #30973 

Staff Name 

Debbie Rogers 

quantity Total 

3/5/2020 

FARM CALL-NAVARRO COUNTY 
EXAM ROUTINE LARGE ANIMAL 
Excede 200 mg/mL PER CC- TX 
Dexamethasone 2mg Per CC- TX 

De~': __ _ 
PO;;.. 
I r11/0i.:f;:f. 

Vend8 ' ~~ . 

1.00 $0.00 
1.00 $0.00 
1.00 $125.00 
1.00 $65.00 

10.50 $40.43 
15.00 $10.00 

Patient Subtotal: $240.43 

Invoice Total: $240.43 

Total: $240.43 

Balance Due: $240.43 

Previous Balance: $930.00 

Balance Due: $1,170.43 

I 



RECEIVED 
APR 0 4 2020 

NAVARRO COUN~ AUDITOR'S OFFICINA\i\kf'0 ru ,;," ;Y 
3OOW3 Ave,5ull14 AUDl ro .' .~; (.,. -~{'! : 

Corsicana, TexiS 75110 Nii\alte RoblnsDn. Fint Assistant 
e-mail: audltor@navarrocounly.org Kay. Martin. Assistant 

Lis. Clay, Assistant 
Pa"y WeU., Assistant 

Terri Gillen. County Auditor Phone. 1903\654·3095 Fax: 1903\654·3097 Jan WI •• , Administrative Assistant 

INTEROFFICE MEMO 

The aHached item is being retumed for the following reasons: 

~em incurred before purchase order issued 

a Purchase order number is inconsistent with invoice 

a Amount billed does not match the purchase order 

a Vendor on purchase order does not match invoice 

a Insufficient documentation to process payment 

a Signature or date not present 

a Budget Account Number (Line Item) Is missing - Acct # ______ _ 

a Insufficient budget 

a Payment Request inconsistent with County Policy 

a Other 

Please provide the additional documentation or explanation necessary to process this paymenl request. 
This noUce must remain aHached to the payment request. 

Additional explanation: _..D_' f_-..... I d-.... ,~-'-\)...;;O=--\-_~«)'-i-'t'--_~ ......... -'-_______ _ 

The Department Head or Elected or Appointed Official must sign this form confirming notification 
that the Navarro C~nty Purcpasing Polley was not followed on this purchase, 

--1Yl..-w-o ~ 4-1).3-~1:;..o 
Signature Date 

Revised 06124119 



MAR 31 2020 

ROGERS ANIMAL.: HOSPITAL 
12~e N. BUSINESS 45 

CORSICANA. 1)( 75110 

Page 1/1 

NAVARRO CO : )t., TY 
AUDITOR'S OfFICE 

NAVARRO COUNTY SHERIFPS OFFIC 
ATTN: CRYSTAL 
312 WEST 2ND AVE. 
CORSICANA, TX 75110 

f{9ECmvED 
APR 04 2020 

NAVJ\RRO COl/"TY 
AUDITOR'S C : :cr 

Client 10: 16001 
Invoice #: 43875 

Date: 3/9/2020 

Patient 10: 16001-01 

Pallenl Nlme. CAmE 

Species: BOVINE Weight: 

Breed. OTHER BREED Birthday: 00/00/0000 Sox: Other 

Description StaffN.me 

3/9/2020 FARM CALL·NAVARRO COUNTY 
EUTHANASIA (BOVINE·ADULT) 
PO #30973 

Dr. Erin Brockhaus 

Quantity 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

I2IIl 
$125.00 
$175.00 

$0.00 

Patient Subtotal: $300.00 

Invoice Total: $300.00 

Total: $300.00 ------
Invoice Balance Due: $300,00 

1E!5!!!!!!!!!!!!!!5~!i!! 

Balance Due: $1,470.43 

Dc:;c: ___________ _ 

PO#: .•.. 
Invoi(:r,!! •. ___ . ________ _ 
lJendo:1!: ___ . ______ _ 



RECEI\/:,= ' ~~ 
APR 042020 

NAVi\;\.i' f) c.. " , 
AUDrrW:~; -: 

Terri Gillen, County Auditor 

NAVARRO COUNTY AUDITOR'S OFFICE 
300 W 3"' Ave. Suite 4 

(orsKana,TeXiS 75110 
e·mill: iludltor@navarrocounty.or. 

Phone: (9031 654·3095 Fax: (903) 654 ·3097 

INTEROFFICE MEMO 

The attached item is being returned for the following reasons: 

j>\:.tem incurred before purchase order issued 

a Purchase order number Is inconsistent with invoice 

a Amount billed does not match the purchase order 

a Vendor on purchase order does not match invoice 

a Insufficient documentation 10 process payment 

a Signature or date not present 

Natalie Robinson, First Assistant 
Kaye Martin, Assistant 

Llso Cloy, Assistant 
Potty Wells, Assistant 

Jan Wise, Admlnbitrative Assistant 

a Budget Account Number (Line lIem) is missing - Acct #. ______ _ 

a Insufficient budget 

a Payment Request inconsistenl with County Policy 

a Other 

Please provide Ihe additional documentation or explanation necessary to process this payment request. 
This notice musl remain attached to the payment request. 

Add~ional explanation: 1), cA ~\.()\ qek ® 

The Department Head or Elected or Appointed Official must sign this form confirming notification 